KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

702 KAR 4:160

BG-1 PROJECT APPLICATION FORM

ROJECT IDENTIFICATION		Initial: X		Revised:		Emergency:					
rict ne:	Jefferson	District Code:	275	Facility Name: Pl	easure Ridge Park	K High School	School Code:	075			
de Leve	el Served: 9 -12	Current	Student Capacity:	2341	District Facili	ties Plan Date:					
ect Nan	me:	Phase I I	HVAC Renovation			Building ID Nu	mber:				
ect Site sical Ad		5901 Greenwoo Stree			Louisville City						
structio	n Delivery Method:	X General Cont	ractor	Construction	on Mgr.	anteed Energy S	Savings Co	ntract			
rict's Pr	ocurement Standard:	X Model Procur	ement	Bid Law (KRS 424.26	0)						
DE	SCRIPTION AND SC	COPE OF PROPOS	ED PROJECT								
A.	Check and complet	e the applicable iten	ns:								
	New Building										
一	2. Addition										
X	Major Renovation (Describe) Complete Phase I HVAC renovation, electrical upgrade and window replacement										
						0:					
닏	4. New Relocatable Classroom Number Size 5. Equipment/Furnishings Procurement (Describe)										
Ш	5. Equipment/F	-urnisnings Procure	ement (Describe)								
	6. Minor Project (Describe)									
	7. Site (Complete	the Following)									
	a. New Site A	cquisition		Expansi	on	Number of	f Acres				
	b. A site has been acquired in accordance with 702 KAR 4:050 requirements.										
	c. Location										
	d. Proposed s	ite currently owned	by District	Yes	No	If no, list site o	wner:				
В.	Compliance with 702 KAR 4:180 and 702 KAR 4:160										
	This application is being submitted for (refer to current District Facility Plan):										
	1. Priority Catego	ry:	<u>_</u>	2c/9	<u></u>						
	2. Discretionary It	em Number:	_								
	3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan:										
C.	Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. The scope of the project shall include but not be limited to the complete replacement of the HVAC system, new										
	sprinkler system, security system, switchgear, sound, fire alarm system, window replacement, ceiling, lights,										
	various locations for hazardous material abatement, creation of a secure entrance, administrative area modifications and renovation of various finishes may also occur.										
D.	Proposed work related to the project but excluded from the scope of this BG1:										

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

702 KAR 4:160

BG-1 PROJECT APPLICATION FORM

SCHOOL DISTRIC	T: Jefferson	Initial:	: X	Revised:	BG#							
PROJECT NAME: Pleasure Ridge Park High School Phase I HVAC Renovation												
II. PROPOSED	PLAN TO FINANCE API											
A. Stateme	ent of Probable Costs:			B. Funds Available:								
1. Total Const		\$17,000,000.00	_	1. SFCC Cash Req.								
2. Architect/Er		\$1,087,000.00	<u> </u>	 SFCC Bond Req. SFCC Bond Sale 								
4. Bond Disco	n Manager Fee		_	4. Local FSPK Bond Sale	le \$19,312,000.0	20						
5. Fiscal Ager		-	-	5. Local Gen. Fund Bond		,0						
	n Contingencies	\$850,000.00	-	6. Cash - General Fund								
7. Site Acquis			_	Cash - Capital Outlay								
8. Equipment/		\$70,000.00	<u> </u>	8. Cash - Building Fund								
9. Equipment/			_	9. Cash - Inv. Earnings								
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Network Sys. (KETS)		-	10. KETS								
11. Other* 12. Other*	Surveys/Reimbursables Testing/Monitoring	\$ \$30,000.00 \$15,000.00	_	 11. KYTC Reimbursemer 12. Other* 	ıı <u> </u>	—						
13. Other*	Asbestos Abatement	\$175,000.00		13. Other*		—						
14. Other*	Moving	\$85,000.00	_	14. Other*								
To	tal Project Cost	\$19,312,000.00)	Total Funds Ava	ilable \$19,312,000.	.00						
*D - C				*D - C								
*Define	DOVE INCODMATION IS A STA	ATEMENT OF DOORADI	E CC	*Define OST AND FUNDS AVAILABLE AND IS R	EQUIDED TO BE DEVISED TO							
THE AL				R TO THE SIGNING OF CONSTRUCTION								
TO BE COMPLETE				signing of this financial documen								
	ailable and designated fo											
	_			•								
		Superintendent		Date								
	Finance Officer			Date								
	Chairman			Date								
NOTE: Any district a	enticipating the financing of	this and/or other proj	io oto	in a combined school revenue Bor	ad abould							
				District Financial Management.	iu Siloulu							
	J	3 ,		5								
	ED ON INITIAL APPLICAT											
		•	t Fac	cilities Branch indicating compliar	nce with current							
District Facility Plar	n or minor project under 7	02 KAR 4:180.										
Comments:												
						_						
Branch Manager, K	CDE - District Facilities Bra	anch			Date							
			_									
	ED ON INITIAL & REVISE			TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIA								
	approval based upon info			This building project application is hereby approved according to the conditions outlined in the application. Proceed in								
provided to this offi	ce in support of projected	COST.		accordance with the attached su								
Comments:				accordance with the attached st	ibilittai checkiist.							
				Comments:								
KDE District Elect				KDE District Owners at								
KDE - District Finar		5		KDE - District Support	DO #							
BG-1 Form - 201 Date:	13	Page	Z Of	ջ Date:	BG #							